# RESOLUTION NO. APPROVING FEE SCHEDULE FOR TERRY CONNERS ICE RINK

**WHEREAS,** it has been determined that it is in the best interests of the City of Stamford to review the Terry Conners Ice Rink fees charged by the City of Stamford.

**WHEREAS**, the Parks & Recreation Committee of the Board of Representatives held a public hearing on \_\_\_\_\_ at which meeting it approved the following amendment to the current fee schedule.

# NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE 30<sup>th</sup> BOARD OF

**REPRESENTATIVES** of the City of Stamford, pursuant to and within the limitations of Sec. C2-10-2(6) of the Charter of the City of Stamford, that it does hereby approve the following fee amendment to the current Terry Conners Ice Rink ice rental fee schedule.

#### **Public Admission**

Category	Current Rates	Proposed Rates
Child U18	6.00	6.00
Adult over 18	8.00	8.00
Senior Resident	N/C	N/C
Senior Non-Resident	N/C	4.00
Child Resident Multi Use Card	60.00	60.00
Adult Resident Multi Use Card	80.00	80.00

## **Open Hockey**

Category	Current Rates	Proposed Rates
Child U18	12.00	12.00
Adult over 18	15.00	12.00
Child Resident Multi Use Card	120.00	120.00
Adult Resident Multi Use Card	150.00	120.00

## **High School Hockey**

Category	Current Rates	Proposed Rates
Child/Student	4.00	<u>5.00</u>
Adult	6.00	5.00
Seniors	N/C	N/C

### Ice Rental

Category	Current Rates	Proposed Rates
Prime Time-Residents	375.00	375.00
Prime Time-Non Residents	440.00	<u>455.00</u>
Non-Prime Residents	360.00	<u>350.00</u>
Non-Prime Non Residents	375.00	375.00
Stamford Youth/School Groups*	300.00	<u>315.00</u>
Off Season (April1-Aug. 31)	340.00	<u>350.00</u>
Stamford Adult Multi Users	320.00	<u>350.00</u>

<sup>\*</sup>Youth Group Rate: In order to qualify for this rate all skaters must be under 18 years of age and the group must be a minimum of 50% Stamford residents.

Prime time hours are considered M-F 3:30pm - 9:29 pm; Saturday/Sunday 7:00am to 9:29 pm; Non-Prime hours are any start time not listed above

エレ:〜	resolution	المام	401/0	~ tt ~ ~ t	
I nie	regoll ition	enall	Take	AITACT	
11113	1 COUIGIOI I	Julian	lanc	CHOOL	